503607525 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3654156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHRIKANT DESHPANDE	03/24/2005
HAICHUN HUANG	03/18/2005
MOHAN SRINIVASAN	03/23/2005
JOSEPHINE M. CARDARELLI	03/23/2005
CHANGYU WANG	03/18/2005
DAVID PASSMORE	03/23/2005
VANGIPURAM RANGAN	03/23/2005
THOMAS E. LANE	03/17/2005
HANS S. KEIRSTEAD	04/04/2005
MICHAEL T. LIU	04/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDAREX, INC.
Street Address:	707 STATE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14579156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-217-4700

Email: melissa.lebsock@nelsonmullins.com,

ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: FL 30

PATENT 503607525 REEL: 037269 FRAME: 0821

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MXI-312CNDV2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE M. DIGIORGIO, ESQ.				
SIGNATURE: /Jeanne M. DiGiorgio/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#p	page1.tif			
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page2.tif				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page3.tif				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page4.tif				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page5.tif				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page6.tif				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page7.tif				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page8.tif				
source=MXI-312CNDV2_ Assignment#page9.tif				

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Shrikant DESHPANDE of Freemont, California; Haichun HUANG of Freemont, California; Mohan SRINIVASAN of Cupertino, California; Josephine M. CARDARELLI of San Carlos, California; Changyu WANG of Fremont, California; David PASSMORE of Mountain View, California; Vangipuram RANGAN of Pleasant Hill, California; Thomas E. LANE of Irvine, California; Hans S. KEIRSTEAD of Irvine, California; and Michael T. LIU of Irvine, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

MEDAREX, INC.

a Corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

IP-10 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR USES

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 11/009731, filed on December 10, 2004
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 60/529180, filed on December 10, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 24th	lay of <u>March</u> , 2005.
State of California County of Santa Clara) Ss	By:Shrikant Deshpande
Then personally appeared the above named Sh foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before March TRICIA M. HEADLEY Commission # 1424420 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007	ore me, this <u>24+n</u> day of
WITNESS my hand and seal this 18th of	lay of <u>March</u> , 2005.
State of CA))ss County of Santa Clara)	By: Haichun Huang
Then personally appeared the above named Haichi instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, thi STEPHANIE P. FLORES Commission # 1522060 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	My commission expires: 10/25/08

WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day	y of March, 2005.
State of California) County of Santa Clara)	By: Mohan Srinivasan
Then personally appeared the above named Mohan Sr instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this TRICIA M. HEADLEY. Commission # 1424420 Nötary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007	rinivasan and acknowledged the foregoing day of March 23, 2005. Notary Public My commission expires: 6/14/2007
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of March, 2005. By: Josephine M. Cardarelli
State of California) Scorta Clara)	(/ Josephine M. Cardarelli
Then personally appeared the above named Josephin foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before March,	ne M. Cardarelli and acknowledged the me, this 23 cd day of
TRICIA M. HEADLEY Commission # 1424420 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007	Notary Public My commission expires: 6/14/2007

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	<u>march</u> , 2005.
State of CA) County of Santa Class)	By: Changyu Wang
Then personally appeared the above named Changyu Winstrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day	ang and acknowledged the foregoing of Much 18, 2005.
STEPHANIE P. FLORES Commission # 1522060 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Oct 25, 2008	My commission expires: $16/25/08$
WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day of	MARCH , 2005.
State of	By David Passmore
County of)	
Then personally appeared the above named David Passn instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day	of, 2005.
wong colored pen was used by	Notary Public
was used by mistake	My commission expires:

WITNESS my hand and seal this	23"	_day of	March.	, 2005.	
State of California) County of Santa Clara)ss			By: Vangipui	ram Rangan	
County of Santa Clara, iss					
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his free act an	named \d deed, be	Vangipur efore me	am Rangan and this 2300 d	acknowledged lay of <u>Warch</u> , 20	the
Commission Notary Public Santa Circ	M. HEADLEY on # 1424420 flic - Californ ara County	ia 🖁	Notary Public	Gadly	
My Comm. Exp	oires Jun 14, 2	007	My commission	expires: 6/14/z	2007
WITNESS my hand and seal this		_day of _		, 2005.	
			By:	- T	
State of))ss County of)			Thomas I	e. Lane	
Then personally appeared the above nar instrument to be his free act and deed, bet	ned Thon fore me, tl	nas E. La his day o	ane and acknowl	edged the forego, 2005.	oing
			Notary Public		
			My commission	expires:	

	_			
WIT	TNESS my hand	and seal this	day of _	, 2005.
				By: Changyu Wang
State of))ss		Charles it talls
County of				
Then person instrument to	nally appeared to be his free act	the above named and deed, before n	Changyu War ne, this day o	ng and acknowledged the foregoing of, 2005.
	. /			
			ī	Notary Public
			1	My commission expires:
		and seal this 23	_	MARCH 2005. By: David Passmore
State of (California. Santa Clar))ss		
County of	Santa Clar	۵)		
Then person instrument t	nally appeared to be his free act	the above named I and deed, before n	David Passmone, this day of	ore and acknowledged the foregoing f Narch 23 rd, 2005.
<u></u>	Con	CIA M. HEADLEY Imission # 1424420 / Public - California		Notary Public
Ž	San	ta Clara County	4	My commission expires: <u>6/14/2co</u> 7

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2005.
	By:	ouram Rangan
State of (vangij	puram Kangan
)ss		
County of)		
Then personally appeared the above name foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	Vangipuram Rangan a	nd acknowledged the
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_ 440, 01, 2000.
	Notary Public	
	My commission	on expires:
WITNESS my hand and seal this 17	day of MARCH_	, 2005.
	91	
	By:	
State of Cetifornia)	1 noma	is E. Lane
County of Orange)		
County of Orange)		
Then personally appeared the above named T instrument to be his free act and deed, before m		
ANIL R. SANADE		
COMM1486774	Notary Public	
ORANGE COUNTY ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. April 30, 2008		
My Latin moder of	My commission	*
	30th	April 2008

WITNESS my hand	and seal this 41 d	ay of April	, 2005
		By:	
State of ℓ A)	// Han	s S. Keirstead
State of (A) County of (A)	inge)ss		
Then personally app instrument to be his	eared the above named lifree act and deed, before	Hans S. Keirstead and ack	cnowledged the foregoing 4, 2005.
O NOT	MAYA HATCH COMM. # 1545651 ARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA DORANGE COUNTY OMM. EXP. JAN. 18, 2009	Notary Publ	ica
~~~~		day of	sion expires: 1/16/69, 2005.
		Ву:	nael T. Liu
State of	)	Mich	nael T. Liu
County of	)ss )		
Then personally appoint of the his instrument to be his instrument to be his instrument.	peared the above named free act and deed, before	Michael T. Liu and ackame, this day of	nowledged the foregoing, 2005.
		Notary Publ	ic
		My commiss	sion expires:

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	day of	, 2005.
	25 	
		By: Hans S. Keirstead
State of )		Tians 5. Kensteau
County of )ss )		
Then personally appeared the abovinstrument to be his free act and dec	e named Hans S. Keir ed, before me, this day	rstead and acknowledged the foregoing of, 2005.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand and sea	1 this <u>18th</u> day of	April , 2005.
		By:
State of California )		Michael T. Liu
State of California ) )ss County of San Diese )		
Then personally appeared the aborinstrument to be his free act and dee	ve named Michael T. ed, before me, this day	Liu and acknowledged the foregoing of 4/18, 2005.
	ſ	Michael Connection Notary Public
		My commission expires: Artho, 20,7
		MICHAEL CUNNINGHAM COMM. # 1410228  ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

**RECORDED: 12/11/2015**